

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD :
GENERAL RATE FILING : DOCKET NO. 4406

PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD'S FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS
DIRECTED TO DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES & CARRIERS
(Issued August 30, 2013)

PWSB: DIV 1-1 Is the Division aware of Providence Water being a party to Docket 3945?

RESPONSE: Providence Water was not a party to Docket 3945.

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD :
GENERAL RATE FILING : DOCKET NO. 4406

PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD'S FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS
DIRECTED TO DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES & CARRIERS
(Issued August 30, 2013)

PWSB: DIV 1-2 Is the Division aware of the Report and Order in Docket 3945 being forwarded to any regulated water supplier in RI, other than Pawtucket Water?

RESPONSE: The Division understands that the Report and Order in Docket 3945 wasn't forwarded to any other regulated water supplier, other than Pawtucket Water.

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD :
GENERAL RATE FILING : DOCKET NO. 4406

PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD'S FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS
DIRECTED TO DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES & CARRIERS
(Issued August 30, 2013)

PWSB: DIV 1- 3 What was the Division's position with regard to the additional revenue that Pawtucket Water would realize in Docket 4171, when Pawtucket Water requested to go to monthly billing? How was this accounted for and reflected in the overall revenue requirement for Pawtucket Water?

RESPONSE: The Division didn't propose any adjustments related to Pawtucket Water's change from Quarterly to monthly billing.

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD :
GENERAL RATE FILING : DOCKET NO. 4406

PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD'S FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS
DIRECTED TO DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES & CARRIERS
(Issued August 30, 2013)

PWSB: DIV 1- 4 What was the Commission's decision in Docket 4171 regarding the use of the "additional revenue" to be obtained by Pawtucket Water's implementation of monthly billing?

RESPONSE: The Commission's Decision didn't include any adjustments related to Pawtucket Water's change from Quarterly to monthly billing.